From: Springthorpe, Mark

To: Wride, Jack

Subject: RE: buckingham court

Date: 04 March 2022 18:42:34

Attachments: image002.png
image003.png

Did we determine whether any further comment was required?
Thanks
Mark
Mark Springthorpe sa(xons) ma(pist)
Planning Manager (Hendon Area Team) — Planning & Building Control
London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, NW9 4EW
Tel: 020 8359 4270 | Web: barnet.gov.uk

PLEASE NOTE: MY WORKING DAYS ARE TUESDAY-FRIDAY

Consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?

rror: I

Sent: 01 March 2022 09:51

To: Wride, Jack <Jack.Wride@Barnet.gov.uk>; Springthorpe, Mark
<Mark.Springthorpe@barnet.gov.uk>; Sutherland-Thomas, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Sutherland-
Thomas@Barnet.gov.uk>; Bates, Andy <Andy.Bates@Barnet.gov.uk>

Subject: buckingham court

Please see attached for your response

I

Specialist Technician, Planning and Building Control.

London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, London, NW9 4EW

Tel: 020 8359- Web: hitps://www.barnet.gov.uk/planning-and-building

RE (Regional Enterprise) Limited is a joint venture between Capita plc and London Borough of Barnet. Registered in England 08615172.




From: Springthorpe, Mark

To: ; Wride, Jack; Sutherland-Thomas, Flizabeth; Bates, Andy
Subject: RE: buckingham court

Date: 01 March 2022 09:58:22

Attachments: image002.png

image003.png

Jack — Note this is 7 days from last Friday
Thanks
Mark
Mark Springthorpe sa(xons) ma(pist)
Planning Manager (Hendon Area Team) — Planning & Building Control
London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, NW9 4EW
Tel: 020 8359 4270 | Web: barnet.gov.uk

PLEASE NOTE: MY WORKING DAYS ARE TUESDAY-FRIDAY

Consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?

rror: I

Sent: 01 March 2022 09:51

To: Wride, Jack <Jack.Wride@Barnet.gov.uk>; Springthorpe, Mark
<Mark.Springthorpe@barnet.gov.uk>; Sutherland-Thomas, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Sutherland-
Thomas@Barnet.gov.uk>; Bates, Andy <Andy.Bates@Barnet.gov.uk>

Subject: buckingham court

Please see attached for your response

I

Specialist Technician, Planning and Building Control.

London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, London, NW9 4EW

Tel: 020 8359- Web: hitps://www.barnet.gov.uk/planning-and-building

RE (Regional Enterprise) Limited is a joint venture between Capita plc and London Borough of Barnet. Registered in England 08615172.
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From: Springthorpe, Mark

Sent: 22 December 2021 17:19

To: Bates, Andy

Cc: Sutherland-Thomas, Elizabeth

Subject: RE: PHNs expiring-Christmas and New Year bumper edition UPDATED

All the Hendon ones should now be done

Mark Springthorpe saguons) ma(pist)

Planning Manager (Hendon Area Team) — Planning & Building Control
London Borough of Barnet, 2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, NW9 4EW

Tel: 020 8359 4270 | Web: barnet.gov.uk

PLEASE NOTE: MY WORKING DAYS ARE TUESDAY-FRIDAY

Local Plan 2021-2036
Consultation: 28 June to 9 August

visit: www.engage.barnet.gov.uk

Consider the environment. Do you really need to print this email?

From: Bates, Andy <Andy.Bates@Barnet.gov.uk>

Sent: 21 December 2021 16:45

To: Feldman, Lesley <Lesley.Feldman@barnet.gov.uk>; Springthorpe, Mark <Mark.Springthorpe@barnet.gov.uk>;
Sutherland-Thomas, Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Sutherland-Thomas@Barnet.gov.uk>; Quille, Eva
<Eva.Quille@Barnet.gov.uk>; Conway, Karina <Karina.Conway@Barnet.gov.uk>; Prince, Dave
<Dave.Prince@barnet.gov.uk>; Euzger, Heidi <Heidi.Euzger@barnet.gov.uk>; Patten, Denisse
<Denisse.Patten@Barnet.gov.uk>; Mclean, Josh <Josh.Mclean@Barnet.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: PHNs expiring-Christmas and New Year bumper edition UPDATED

Thanks a lot for everyone’s help with this. We are now down to this:
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Regards,

Andy Bates MRTPI

Head of Development Management
Planning and Building Control

London Borough of Barnet

2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale NW9 4EW
Tel: 0208 359 3967

andy.bates@barnet.gov.uk

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk

www.re-ltd.co.uk

. KEEP
® BARNET
SAFE

Anyone with COVID-19 symptoms can get tested.
barnet.gov.uk/testandtrace
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RE (Regional Enterprise) Limited is a joint venture between Capita pic and London Borough of Barnet.
Registered in England 08615172. Registered Office: 17 Rochester Row, London, England SW1P 1QT.






